

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 14 6531

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

smiths interconnect

bringing technology to life

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 3477 SE Willoughby Blvd, Suite 103 Stuart, FL 34994 USA

for the scope

The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, RF / Microwave Components, Optical Transceivers and Custom Interconnect Solutions

See attachment for complete listing of sites

has established and applies a Quality Management System. An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

AS 9100D and ISO 9001:2015

(technically equivalent to prEN 9100 :2016 and JISQ 9100 – 2016) The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-1. TÜV SÜD America Inc. is accredited under the International Aerospace Quality Group Industry Controlled Other Party Management System

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from March 19, 2024 until March 18, 2027 With a re-issue date on N/A and a Certification Structure: Several Sites

Br

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 14 6531

Certificate Holder:

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 3477 SE Willoughby Blvd, Suite 103 Stuart, FL 34994 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 3477 SE Willoughby Blvd, Suite 103 Stuart, FL 34994 USA	Central Function The design and development of cable assemblies and harnesses, RF / microwave components, and custom interconnect solutions
Smiths Interconnect, S.A. Zona Franca Coyol – Edificio 25B 2013 La Garita, Alajuela 20113 Costa Rica	The design, development, manufacture, assembly, testing and sales of cable assemblies and harnesses, RF / microwave components, and custom interconnect solutions
TRAK Microwave Ltd Block 29, Dunsinane Avenue Dundee, Scotland DD2 3QF United Kingdom	The design, development, manufacture, assembly, testing, and sales of RF / microwave components and custom interconnect solutions
Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 21801 USA	The design, development, manufacture, assembly, testing, and sales of RF / microwave components and custom interconnect solutions
Smiths Interconnect Canada, Inc. 16771 Chemin Ste-Marie Kirkland, Quebec H9H 5H3 Canada	The design, development, manufacture, assembly, testing, and sales of optical transceivers and custom interconnect solutions

あず

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 2 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.